The Chained CPI:

Shackling America’s Economic Recoveny

State/Territory /District
Mississippi - AL

Change in Output

Mississippi - 01

Change in Output

Total Annual Benefit

Baseline Benefits
Percent Reduction

Benefit Cut

Multiplier (high-2.1)
Multiplier (mid-1.45)
Multiplier (low -0.8)

Job Loss (high)
Job Loss (mid)
Job Loss (low)

Baseline Benefits
Percent Reduction

Benefit Cut

Multiplier (high-2.1)
Multiplier (mid-1.45)

O_C

2015

Millions of Dollars
8763.9
-0.18%
-15.5

Millions of Dollars
-32.6
-22.5
-12.4

Actual

-272.8
-188.3
-103.9

Millions of Dollars
2316.2
-0.18%
-4.1

Millions of Dollars
-8.6
-6.0

2016

9259.4
-0.41%
-37.9

-79.6
-54.9
-30.3

-635.1
-438.5
-241.9

2447.2
-0.41%
-10.0

-21.0
-14.5

2017

9793.8
-0.63%
-62.2

-130.6
-90.2
-49.7

-997.4
-688.7
-379.9

2588.4
-0.63%
-16.4

-34.5
-23.8

2018

10367.0
-0.85%
-88.4

-185.7
-128.2
-70.7

-1364.2
-941.9
-519.7

2740.0
-0.85%
-23.4

-49.1
-33.9

Social Securitye-Medicare”
FOUNDATION

2019

10979.1
-1.04%
-114.6

-240.8
-166.2
-91.7

-1703.6
-1176.3
-649.0

2901.7
-1.04%
-30.3

-63.6
-43.9

2020

11649.5
-1.21%
-140.9

-295.9
-204.3
-112.7

-2018.3
-1393.6
-768.9

3078.9
-1.21%
-37.2

-78.2
-54.0

2021

12339.4
-1.36%
-168.1

-353.0
-243.7
-134.5

-2322.6
-1603.7
-884.8

3261.2
1.36%
444

933
644

2022

13058.4
-1.50%
-195.3

-410.1
-283.2
-156.2

-2603.0
-1797.3
-991.6

3451.3
-1.50%
-51.6

-108.4
-74.8

13825.9
-1.62%
-223.5

-469.3
-324.0
-178.8

-2871.8
-1982.9
-1094.0

3654.1
-1.62%
-59.1

-124.0
-85.6



The Chained CPI:

Shackling America’s Economic Recoveny

Mississippi - 02

Change in Output

Mississippi - 03

Multiplier (low -0.8)

Job Loss (high)
Job Loss (mid)
Job Loss (low)

Baseline Benefits
Percent Reduction

Benefit Cut

Multiplier (high-2.1)
Multiplier (mid-1.45)
Multiplier (low -0.8)

Job Loss (high)
Job Loss (mid)
Job Loss (low)

Baseline Benefits

Percent Reduction

O_C

-3.3
Actual
=721
-49.8
-27.5

Millions of Dollars
2049.0
-0.18%
-3.6

Millions of Dollars
-7.6
-5.3
-2.9

Actual

-63.8
-44.0
-24.3

Millions of Dollars
2204.9
-0.18%

-8.0

-167.9
-115.9
-63.9

2164.8
-0.41%
-8.9

-18.6
-12.8
-7.1

-148.5
-102.5
-56.6

2329.6
-0.41%

-13.1

-263.6
-182.0
-100.4

2289.8
-0.63%
-14.5

-30.5
-21.1
-11.6

-233.2
-161.0
-88.8

2464.0
-0.63%

-18.7

-360.5
-248.9
-137.3

2423.8
-0.85%
-20.7

434
-30.0
16.5

-318.9
-220.2
-121.5

2608.2
-0.85%

Social Securitye-Medicare”
FOUNDATION

-24.2 -29.8 -35.5 -41.3
-450.2 -533.4 -613.9 -688.0
-310.9 -368.3 -423.9 -475.0
-171.5 -203.2 -233.8 -262.1
2566.9 2723.7 2884.9 3053.0

-1.04% -1.21% -1.36% -1.50%

-26.8 -32.9 -39.3 -45.7

-56.3 -69.2 -82.5 -95.9

-38.9 -47.8 -57.0 -60.2

-21.4 -26.4 -31.4 -36.5
-398.3 -471.9 -543.0 -608.6
-275.0 -325.8 -374.9 -420.2
-151.7 -179.8 -206.9 -231.8
2762.2 2930.9 3104.4 3285.3

-1.04% -1.21% -1.36% -1.50%

-47.2

-759.0
-524.1
-289.1

3232.5
-1.62%
-52.2

-109.7
-75.8
-41.8

-671.4
-463.6
-255.8

3478.4
-1.62%



The Chained CPI:

Shackling America’s Economic Recoveny

Change in Output

Mississippi - 04

Change in Output

Benefit Cut

Multiplier (high-2.1)
Multiplier (mid-1.45)
Multiplier (low -0.8)

Job Loss (high)
Job Loss (mid)
Job Loss (low)

Baseline Benefits
Percent Reduction

Benefit Cut

Multiplier (high-2.1)
Multiplier (mid-1.45)
Multiplier (low -0.8)

Job Loss (high)
Job Loss (mid)
Job Loss (low)

O_C

-3.9
Millions of Dollars
-8.2
-5.7
-3.1
Actual
-68.6
-47.4
-26.1

Millions of Dollars
2193.8
-0.18%
-3.9

Millions of Dollars
-8.2
-5.6
-3.1

Actual

-68.3
-47.1
-26.0

-9.5

-20.0
-13.8
-7.6

-159.8
-110.3
-60.9

2317.8
-0.41%
-9.5

-19.9
-13.8
-7.6

-159.0
-109.8
-60.6

-15.6

-32.9
-22.7
-12.5

-250.9
-173.3
-95.6

2451.6
-0.63%
-15.6

-32.7
-22.6
-12.5

-249.7
-172.4
-95.1

-22.2

-46.7
-32.3
-17.8

-343.2
-237.0
-130.7

2595.0
-0.85%
-22.1

-46.5
-32.1
-17.7

-341.5
-235.8
-130.1

Social Securitye-Medicare”
FOUNDATION

-28.8

-60.6
-41.8
-23.1

-428.6
-295.9
-163.3

2748.3
-1.04%
-28.7

-60.3
-41.6
-23.0

-426.4
-294.4
-162.5

-35.4

744
514
284

-507.8
-350.6
-193.4

2916.1
-1.21%
-35.3

-74.1
-51.1
-28.2

-505.2
-348.8
-192.5

-42.3

-88.8
-61.3
-33.8

-584.3
-403.5
-222.6

3088.8
-1.36%
-42.1

-88.4
-61.0
-33.7

-581.4
-401.4
-221.5

-49.1

-103.2
-71.2
-39.3

-654.9
-452.2
-249.5

3268.7
-1.50%
-48.9

-102.7
-70.9
-39.1

-651.6
-449.9
-248.2

-56.2

-118.1
-81.5
-45.0

-722.5
-498.9
-275.2

3460.9
-1.62%
-55.9

1175
81.1
448

-718.8
-496.3
-273.8



